Sunshine Canyon Landfill

The Hearing Board of the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) will hold public hearings to consider the issuance of an Order for Abatement addressing odors from the Sunshine Canyon Landfill in Sylmar.

The public hearings will be held on:

Tuesday, December 6, 2016, at 11:00 am Wednesday, December 7, 2016, at 1:00 pm Thursday, December 8, 2016 at 9:00 am

The public hearings will be held at:

SCAQMD Hearing Board Room 21865 Copley Drive Diamond Bar, CA 91765

Note: Signs are not permitted in the Hearing Board room.

The hearings also will be webcast, and can be viewed at: www.agmd.gov/home/library/webcasts.

These legal proceedings are open to the public. You may present oral or written testimony. (Please note: if written material is to be presented to the Hearing Board, eight [8] copies must be submitted to the Clerk of the Board.) To ensure the Hearing Board is able to complete its deliberation and come to a timely resolution, the public comment period will be restricted to a total of 30-minutes each day.

Information on the Hearing Board proceedings is located at: www.aqmd.gov/home/about/hearing-board.

The SCAQMD webpage dedicated to the Sunshine Canyon Landfill Facility can be accessed at: www.aqmd.gov/home/regulations/compliance/sunshine-canyon-landfill/order-for-abatement.

For more information, please contact the Public Advisor at 909-396-2432 or via email at publicadvisor@aqmd.gov.